Neil
Typewritten Text
DISTRIBUTED BY:HILLCREST ENTERPRISES11092 AIR PARK ROADASHLAND, VA 23005PHONE 800-848-3106
HDE SERIES CONNECTOR
TABLE OF CONTENTS
3   Product Applications
4   Code Logic
5   Code Logic Continued / Examples

Size
Cable Diameter Dimension A Cable
Diameter
Code No.
Grommets
Gland
Washers
Basket Weave Grips
Inches mm Rub Grom St. Steel St. Steel
Min Max Min Max Cat No. Cat No. Cat No. Inches mm
16
.250 .375 6 10 06 HDS-6316-06
HDS-8016-08
HDS-5012-06 4 102
.375 .500 10 13 08 HDS-6316-08 HDS-5016-08 5 127
.500 .625 13 16 10 HDS-6316-10
HDS-8016-12
HDS-5016-10 6 152
.625 .750 16 19 12 HDS-6316-12 HDS-5016-12 7 178
.750 .875 19 22 14 HDS-6316-14
HDS-8016-16
HDS-5016-14 7-1/2 191
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6316-16 HDS-5016-16 8-1/2 216
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6316-18
HDS-8016-20
HDS-5016-18 9 229
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6316-20 HDS-5016-20 10 254
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6316-22
HDS-8016-23
HDS-5016-22 10-1/2
267
1.375 1.437 35 37 23 HDS-6316-23 HDS-5016-23 14-1/2
20
or
CB20
.500 .625 13 16 10 HDS-6320-10
HDS-8020-12
HDS-5020-10 6 152
.625 .750 16 19 12 HDS-6320-12 HDS-5020-14 7-1/2 191
.750 .875 19 22 14 HDS-6320-14
HDS-8020-16
HDS-5020-14 7-1/2 191
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6320-16 HDS-5020-18 9 229
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6320-18
HDS-8020-20
HDS-5020-18 9 229
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6320-20 HDS-5020-20 10 254
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6320-22
HDS-8020-24 HDS-5020-24 11 279
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6320-24
1.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6320-26
HDS-8020-28 HDS-5020-28 13 330
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6320-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6320-30
HDS-8020-31 HDS-5020-31 14-1/2 368
1.875 1.937 48 49 31 HDS-6320-31
24
or
CB24
.875 1.000 22 25 16 HDS-6324-16 HDS-8024-16 HDS-5024-16 8-1/2 216
1.000 1.125 25 29 18 HDS-6324-18
HDS-8024-20 HDS-5024-20 10 254
1.125 1.250 29 32 20 HDS-6324-20
1.250 1.375 32 35 22 HDS-6324-22
HDS-8024-24 HDS-5024-24 11 279
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6324-24
1.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6324-26
HDS-8024-28 HDS-5024-28 13 330
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6324-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6324-30
HDS-8024-32 HDS-5024-32 15 381
1.875 2.000 48 51 32 HDS-6324-32
2.000 2.125 51 54 34 HDS-6324-34
HDS-8024-36 HDS-5024-36 16 406
2.125 2.250 54 57 36 HDS-6324-36
2.250 2.375 57 60 38 HDS-6324-38
HDS-8024-39 HDS-5024-39 17 445
2.375 2.437 60 62 39 HDS-6324-39
28
or
CB28
1.375 1.500 35 38 24 HDS-6328-24
HDS-8028-28 HDS-5028-28 13 3301.500 1.625 38 41 26 HDS-6328-26
1.625 1.750 41 44 28 HDS-6328-28
1.750 1.875 44 48 30 HDS-6328-30
HDS-8028-32 HDS-5028-32 15 381
1.875 2.00 48 51 32 HDS-6328-32
2.000 2.125 51 54 34 HDS-6328-34
HDS-8028-36 HDS-5028-36 16 406
2.125 2.250 54 57 36 HDS-6328-36
2.250 2.375 57 60 38 HDS-6328-38
HDS-8028-40 HDS-5028-40 17-1/2 445
2.375 2.500 60 64 40 HDS-6328-40
2.500 2.625 64 67 42 HDS-6328-42
HDS-8028-44
HDS-5028-46 19 4832.625 2.750 67 70 44 HDS-6328-44
2.750 2.875 70 73 46 HDS-6328-46 HDS-8028-46
GROMMETS
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.10
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
Neil
Typewritten Text
DISTRIBUTED BY: HILLCREST ENTERPRISESPHONE 800-848-3106
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
4 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 22P ZP-16-22P 4 4 D
    Socket 22S ZP-16-22S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 22PR ZP-16-22PR
    Socket 22SR ZP-16-22SR
4 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 38P ZP-16-38P 4 4 D
    Socket 38S ZP-16-38S
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 38PR ZP-16-38PR
    Socket 38SR ZP-16-38SR
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 638PN          �
    Socket 638SN          �
N
1

2
3
4G 01
105o
120o
02
315o
330o
345o
0504
03
4 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Solder 16 Pin 28P ZP-16-28P 4 8 D
    Socket 28S ZP-16-28S
N
1
2
3

15o
 Contact
 Symbols
 Wire Size
 AWG
18 16 12 10 8 4 1/0 4/0 350 MCM 500 MCM 646-777
 Metric 0.75 1.5 4.0 6.0 10.0 25.0 50.0 120.00 185.00 240.00 300-400
Grounding Contact Termination Symbol
 Solder Well Pressure Crimp
�  Pre-assembled insert should be ordered mounted in barrel. SERVICE VOLTAGE RATING
A = 240V, D = 600V
4 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Pressure 16 Pin 23M EXZB-3016-23M 4 4 D
    Socket 23F EXZB-3016-23F
N
1
2
3
4G 01
105o
120o
02
315o
330o
345o
0504
03
4 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod I Pressure 24  Pin 39M EXZB-3024-39M 4 4/0 D
    Socket 39F EXZB-3024-39F
N
1
2
3
02
165o
4G
01
15o
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.11
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
Neil
Typewritten Text
DISTRIBUTED BY:HILLCREST ENTERPRISES11092 AIR PARK ROADASHLAND, VA 23005PHONE 800-848-3106
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
19 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 655PN ZP-16-655PN 19 16 A
    Socket 655SN ZP-16-655SN
19 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp  20 Pin 676PN ZP-20-676PN 19 12 D
    Socket 676SN ZP-20-676SN
19 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 20 Pin 688PN ZP-20-688PN 19 12 D
    Socket 688SN ZP-20-688SN
N
1
2

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1516
17
18
19
6 Contacts
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod
I Pressure 28 Pin  42M EXZB-3928-42M
    Socket 42F    EXZB-3928-42F
4
2
4 / 0 D
D10

02
126o
03
180o
  Wire       Service
  Type Size Type Number Number  AWG Rating
 Mod I Radsok C28 Pin R44PR ZP-C28-R44PR 3 4/0 D
  Pressure  Socket R44SR ZP-C28-R44SR 3 8 D
       1 10 D
7 Contacts
N
19 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III  16 Pin 677PN ZP-16-677PN 19 12 A
Crimp
  Socket 677SN ZP-16-677SN
N
1

4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
1516
17
18
19
 Mod III Crimp  20 Pin 632P ZP-20-632PN 20 12    B Center
     Socket 632S ZP-20-632SN    A Outer
20 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
1819
20
01
43o 30'
37 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp  20 Pin 686PN ZP-20-686PN 37 12 A
    Socket 686SN ZP-20-686SN
37 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 621PN ZP-16-621PN 37 16  A
    Socket 621SN ZP-16-621SN
N
1
2

32
33
34
35
3637
AMPHENOL EEC, INC.13
HDE PRODUCT GUIDE
Neil
Typewritten Text
DISTRIBUTED BY:HILLCREST ENTERPRISES11092 AIR PARK ROADASHLAND, VA 23005PHONE 800-848-3106
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
61 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 633PN ZP-16-633PN 61 18 Inst.
    Socket 633SN ZP-16-633SN
N
1
2

03
150o
04
232o30'
75o
55
56
57
58
59
60 61
68 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 20 Pin 313PN ZP-20-613PN 68 16 A
    Socket 313SN ZP-20-613SN
N
1
2

58
59
60
61
62
63
6465
66
67
68
FOR MORE INFORMATION
37 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp  20 Pin 650PN ZP-20-650PN 37 12 A
    Socket 650SN ZP-20-650SN
N
1
2

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
3435
36
37
55 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 16 Pin 640PN ZP-16-640PN
ZP-16-640SN
 55 18  Inst.
    Socket 640SN
1

Neil
Typewritten Text
Neil
Typewritten Text
DISTRIBUTED BY: HILLCREST ENTERPRISESPHONE 800-848-3106
Neil
Typewritten Text
Neil
Typewritten Text
Neil
Typewritten Text
100 Contacts
  Wire        Service
 Style  Terminal  Shell  Insert  Dash  Catalog  Qty. Size  Voltage
  Type  Size Type  Number  Number   AWG Rating
 Mod III Crimp 24 Pin 613PN ZP-24-613PN 100 16 � A
    Socket 613SN ZP-24-613SN
N
1 2 3
4